CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET
Brooklyn CI/ York CI
FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING
Friday, June 28, 2024
Start Time: 9:00 AM

This meeting/hearing will take place at 55 West Main Street with all inmates/parolees appearing via video from the correctional facility listed on this docket.
Public access to this meeting is available only via the video link or via the conference call number posted on the BOPP's website.

BOARD MEMBERS:
Nancy Turner
Michael Pohl

Sergio Rodriguez
TO APPEAR
Brooklyn Ci
INMATE NAME
Besaw, Adam Curtis
Cesarini, John
Crespo-Marquez, Edwin
Deason, Matthew W.
Ferreira, Emerson
Hopkins, Robert
Ortega, Christopher
Ramos, Oswaldo L.

Taylor, John D.

Wymss, Dustin

YORKCCI

Sheppard, Savannah

INMATE NUMBER

273924

438002

415630

404761

436301

117399

410418

439754

298766

403076

382222

INMATE DOES NOT APPEAR

Sterns, Garrett

**All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted.

334640

Distribution Date: 06/21/2024

EACILITY
Brooklyn ClI
Brooklyn CI
Brooklyn CI
Brooklyn CI
Brooklyn CI
Brooklyn CI
Brooklyn CI
Brooklyn CI
Brooklyn CI

Brooklyn ClI

York ClI

Brooklyn ClI

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES:

Ms. Melissa DeJesus

Ms. Lisa Hamlett
Ms. Nina Vazquez

HEARING TYPE

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Jurisprudence

Case Review

Court(s) of Origin
J.D. - Ansonia/Milford
J.D. - Stamford
J.D. - Hartford
G.A. - Danielson/Putnum
G.A. - Bridgeport
J.D. - Hartford
G.A. - Waterbury
J.D. - Danielson/Putnam
J.D. - New London

G.A. - Stamford

J.D. - New Britain

HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:

Parole Officer Logan

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Bullard

Phone: 203-805-6613
Fax: 203-805-6652



