OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET Brooklyn CI/ York CI FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING Friday, June 28, 2024 Start Time: 9:00 AM

This meeting/hearing will take place at 55 West Main Street with all inmates/parolees appearing via video from the correctional facility listed on this docket. Public access to this meeting is available only via the video link or via the conference call number posted on the BOPP's website.

BOARD MEMBERS:

Nancy Turner Michael Pohl Sergio Rodriguez OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES:

Ms. Melissa DeJesus Ms. Lisa Hamlett Ms. Nina Vazquez **HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:**

Parole Officer Logan

TO APPEAR

Brooklyn CI

INMATE NAME	INMATE NUMBER	FACILITY	HEARING TYPE	Court(s) of Origin
Besaw, Adam Curtis	273924	Brooklyn CI	Release	J.D Ansonia/Milford
Cesarini, John	438002	Brooklyn Cl	Release	J.D Stamford
Crespo-Marquez, Edwin	415630	Brooklyn Cl	Release	J.D Hartford
Deason, Matthew W.	404761	Brooklyn Cl	Release	G.A Danielson/Putnum
Ferreira, Emerson	436301	Brooklyn Cl	Release	G.A Bridgeport
Hopkins, Robert	117399	Brooklyn Cl	Release	J.D Hartford
Ortega, Christopher	410418	Brooklyn Cl	Release	G.A Waterbury
Ramos, Oswaldo L.	439754	Brooklyn Cl	Release	J.D Danielson/Putnam
Taylor, John D.	298766	Brooklyn Cl	Release	J.D New London
Wymss, Dustin	403076	Brooklyn Cl	Release	G.A Stamford

YORK CI

Sheppard, Savannah 382222 York Cl Jurisprudence J.D. - New Britain

INMATE DOES NOT APPEAR

Sterns, Garrett 334640 Brooklyn Cl Case Review

Distribution Date: 06/21/2024 Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Bullard
Phone: 203-805-6613

Fax: 203-805-6652

^{**}All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted.